

New Lilly Diabetes Center of Excellence Established at the Indiana Biosciences Research Institute

September 13, 2018

New center will be a central Indiana nexus for advanced diabetes research and talent attraction

INDIANAPOLIS, Sept. 13, 2018 /PRNewswire/ -- Eli Lilly and Company (NYSE: LLY) and the Indiana Biosciences Research Institute (IBRI), in collaboration with Indiana University School of Medicine, have created the Lilly Diabetes Center of Excellence (LDCE), which aims to establish a nexus of strategically aligned basic diabetes research operations in Indianapolis.

The LDCE will recruit high-potential and established principal investigators (PIs) who aim to pursue cutting-edge research in diabetes, diabetic complications, and related metabolic disorders. The PIs will receive five-year sponsored appointments at the IBRI, subsidized by Lilly, and faculty appointments at IU School of Medicine. Each appointed PI will pursue their area of research with full academic freedom. Lilly will provide opportunities for close collaborations, including access to drug discovery tools and expertise, to allow faculty to rapidly explore the translational potential of their research. The LDCE will also serve as a bridge between academia and industry by providing opportunities for interaction, training, and mentoring across the IBRI, Lilly, and IU School of Medicine.

"Building on Lilly's nearly 100 years of heritage of diabetes research, we seek to spearhead innovative research right here at home in Indiana," said Ruth Gimeno, Ph.D., vice president of diabetes and complications at Lilly. "Lilly is excited to join forces with the IBRI and IU School of Medicine on this important initiative to advance diabetes research for the millions who are suffering from this chronic disease."

Diabetes is a chronic disease that occurs when the body does not properly produce or use the hormone insulin. Approximately 30 million Americans¹ and an estimated 425 million adults worldwide have diabetes.² Type 2 diabetes is the most common type globally, accounting for an estimated 90 to 95 percent of all diabetes cases in the United States alone.¹ More than 695,000 people in Indiana, or 12.9 percent of the adult population, have diabetes.³

"The Lilly Diabetes Center of Excellence is a prime example of why the IBRI was created to foster industry and academic collaboration on research that will ultimately benefit patients and significantly improve human health," said Rainer Fischer, Ph.D., chief executive officer and chief scientific and innovation officer of the IBRI. "This new center aligns the extensive diabetes research already underway at Lilly, IU School of Medicine and at the IBRI to find new collaborative ways to slow, if not eventually cure diabetes, which afflicts hundreds of millions worldwide."

"Diabetes is a complex problem that requires a diverse range of expertise and approaches," said Raghu G. Mirmira, M.D., Ph.D., director of the IU School of Medicine Center for Diabetes and Metabolic Diseases. "We look forward to collaborating with the talented researchers this center will undoubtedly attract and expect that this partnership will ultimately lead to important advances in the prevention and treatment of diabetes."

"The IBRI's Regenerative Medicine and Metabolic Biology group, which focuses extensively on diabetes research in the area of beta cell regeneration, will become part of the new center to help take this work to the next level," said Robert Considine, Ph.D., professor of medicine at IU School of Medicine and director of the IBRI's Diabetes Center. Considine will also continue to serve as associate director of the National Institutes of Health (NIH)-funded diabetes center at IU School of Medicine, where he has been part of the faculty since 1997. Interested candidates should go to the IBRI Careers website:

https://www.indianabiosciences.org/careers/.

About Eli Lilly and Company

Lilly is a global healthcare leader that unites caring with discovery to make life better for people around the world. We were founded more than a century ago by a man committed to creating high-quality medicines that meet real needs, and today we remain true to that mission in all our work. Across the globe, Lilly employees work to discover and bring life-changing medicines to those who need them, improve the understanding and management of disease, and give back to communities through philanthropy and volunteerism. To learn more about Lilly, please visit us at www.lilly.com/newsroom/social-channels.
P-LLY

About Indiana Biosciences Research Institute

The Indiana Biosciences Research Institute is an independent, nonprofit discovery science and applied research institute currently focused on innovation targeting cardio-metabolic diseases, diabetes and poor nutrition. Inspired by the state and Indiana's leading life sciences companies, research universities and philanthropic community, the IBRI is building a world-class organization of researchers, innovators and entrepreneurs that will catalyze scientific discovery and its application, resulting in improved health outcomes for patients. For more information about the IBRI and donation or collaboration opportunities, please visit www.indianabiosciences.org.

About Indiana University School of Medicine

Indiana University School of Medicine is one of the nation's premier medical schools and is a leader and innovator in medical education, research and clinical care. The country's largest medical school, IU School of Medicine educates more than 1,600 medical and graduate degree students on nine campuses in Indiana, and its faculty holds more than \$300 million in research grants and contracts, to advance the School's missions and promote life sciences. For more information, please visit http://medicine.iu.edu.

- 1. Centers for Disease Control and Prevention. National Diabetes Statistics Report, 2017. Atlanta, GA: Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, U.S. Dept of Health and Human Services; 2017.
- 2. International Diabetes Federation. IDF Diabetes Atlas, 8th edn. Brussels, Belgium: International Diabetes Federation, 2017. http://www.diabetesatlas.org.
- 3. American Diabetes Association. The Burden of Diabetes by State. http://main.diabetes.org/dorg/PDFs/Advocacy/burden-of-diabetes/indiana.pdf

Refer to:	Lilly – Nicole Hebert; nicole_hebert@lilly.com; 317.701.9984
	IBRI – Mark Craft; mcraft@indianabiosciences.org; 317.670.2270
	IU School of Medicine – Karen Spataro: keschbac@iu.edu: 317.278.3676



INDIANA BIOSCIENCES RESEARCH INSTITUTE



C View original content to download multimedia: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/new-lilly-diabetes-center-of-excellence-established-at-the-indiana-bioscience-research-institute-300712551.html

SOURCE Eli Lilly and Company